

# Provider

# Alert



**Subject: CPT Code 90999 Now Accepted by PHP for Medicare Coordination of Benefits**

**From:** Passport Advantage  
**Sent:** January 21, 2009  
**To:** Passport Advantage Plan Dialysis Centers

**Provider Types Affected:**

All Dialysis Centers

**Update:**

**Effective immediately, Passport Health Plan (PHP) now accepts CPT code 90999 for dialysis services on secondary claims from Passport Advantage (PAD) and Medicare.**

PAD providers billing CPT code 90999 no longer need to submit a corrected claim via paper to PHP for coordination of benefits. Secondary dialysis claims containing CPT code 90999 will now automatically cross over to PHP from the primary claim submitted to PAD or Medicare, regardless of the date of service.

**Provider Action Needed:**

Submit all dialysis claims containing CPT code 90999 to PAD or Medicare as the primary payor.

PHP will automatically process these claims as the secondary payor without the submission of a corrected claim.

**Questions:**

If you have any questions regarding this communication, please contact the Provider Claims Service Unit (PCSU) at (502) 578-0775.